TAD100
1   www.PDUKE.com   2014/9/15
TAD100 SERIES
2 X 3 Inch AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
UNIVERSAL INPUT RANGE
UP TO 100Watts
FEATURES  APPLICATIONS
• LOW STANDBY POWER CONSUMPTION UNDER 0.3 WATT

ISOLATION
OCP SCP OVP
LOW
STANDBY
POWER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at 230VAC input, full load and 25ഒ otherwise noted
Input Range Output Voltage
Output Current
@ Natural convection
50ഒ Ta
Input Power
@ No Load
Efficiency Model
Number
VAC VDC A W %
TAD100US12 85 ~ 264 12 8.34 0.3 91
TAD100US15 85 ~ 264 15 6.67 0.3 92
TAD100US24 85 ~ 264 24 4.17 0.3 92
TAD100US28 85 ~ 264 28 3.58 0.3 92
TAD100US36 85 ~ 264 36 2.78 0.3 91
TAD100US48 85 ~ 264 48 2.09 0.3 91
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
T A D 100 U S 12 ƶ
Application Package Dimension Output Input  Output Output Protection
 Code Code Power Voltage Quantity Voltage Type
   (W) (VAC)  (VDC)
Industry A: Open type   U:Universal S: Single 12: 12V No suffix:    CLASS I
Application U: U chassis type   85 ~ 264VAC  15: 15V B: CLASS II
E: Enclosed type     24: 24V
D: Din rail (E type only)      28: 28V
       36: 36V
       48: 48V
TAD100
2   www.PDUKE.com   2014/9/15
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range AC input
DC input
  85
120
 264
370
VAC
VDC
Input frequency AC input  47  63 Hz
Input current 115VAC and Full Load
230VAC and Full Load
  1.15
0.55
A
No load input power 230VAC    0.3 Watts
Leakage current 264VAC    300 µA
Power Factor   0.95
Start up time     1000 ms
Rise time    20  ms
Hold up time 115VAC and Full Load  22   ms
Input inrush current 230VAC    100 A
Input protection Internal fuse  T3.15A/250VAC
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output power Open frame    100 Watts